Figure 3 – GSWA Magnetics with Previous Nickel Exploration

5

Figure 4 – GSWA Magnetics with Previous Gold Exploration

Exploration Plan

The proposed exploration program will be based on the collection of project wide quality datasets.

The programs are still being finalized but will include the collection of detailed airborne magnetic data,

gravity data and electromagnetic data. The results of this work will then be used to generate targets

for detailed follow-up exploration.

COMMERCIAL TERMS AND PRO-FORMA CAPITAL STRUCTURE

Deed of Variation

For entering into the deed of variation for FRN to re-acquire the tenements, FRN will pay to Segue

$15,000 on the earlier of the Company completing the Capital Raise or 17 May 2016.

6

Capital Raise and Issue of Securities

The Company intends to issue up to 250,000,000 new shares at $0.02 per share to retail investors and

up to 25,000,000 new shares to advisors in lieu of fees for work done in association with the Capital

Raise and preparation of Notice of Meeting and Prospectus to complete the Capital Raise.

Pro-Forma Capital Structure

 Min Capital Raise  Max Capital Raise

Current FRN Shares 31,625,441 31,625,441

Shares Issued to Advisor  25,000,000 25,000,000

Shares Issued at Capital Raise 175,000,000 250,000,000

Total Shares on Issue 231,625,441 306,625,441

Approximate Cash after costs  $3,120,000   $4,525,000

The Company anticipates that it will have no debt or any other securities on issue at completion of the

Capital Raise.

Timetable

The Company is currently preparing the required Notice of Meeting to effect the Capital Raise and re-

acquisition of Tenements, and will advise an indicative timetable in due course.

BOARD COMPOSITION

Miss Loren Jones has today accepted a position as Non-Executive Director of the Company. Miss Jones

is a Partner at and Company Secretary of corporate administration firm Cicero Corporate Services Pty

Ltd, a Non-Executive Director and Company Secretary of Brookside Energy Limited (ASX: BRK), a Non-